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1. Effect of immigration on the economy

Do you think more immigration would generally be good or bad for the U.S. economy?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Good for the economy 15% 17% 13% 19% 16% 13% 11% 24% 13% 5%
Bad for the economy 51% 50% 52% 41% 43% 59% 62% 34% 54% 70%
Neither good nor bad 20% 20% 20% 22% 24% 15% 22% 30% 16% 16%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 18% 17% 13% 6% 12% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (477) (517) (189) (266) (370) (169) (317) (458) (219)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Good for the economy 15% 12% 21% 24% 10% 16% 28% 15% 13% 14% 17%
Bad for the economy 51% 57% 33% 38% 50% 52% 47% 55% 55% 49% 48%
Neither good nor bad 20% 18% 28% 26% 20% 21% 17% 19% 22% 20% 18%
Not sure 14% 14% 17% 12% 20% 10% 8% 10% 9% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (742) (111) (141) (360) (285) (177) (170) (211) (358) (255)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Good for the economy 15% 30% 18% 4% 8%
Bad for the economy 51% 33% 46% 69% 47%
Neither good nor bad 20% 26% 21% 18% 10%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 8% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (235) (321) (335) (103)
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2. Immigration effect on wages

Do you think more immigration generally increases or decreases wages for American workers, or don’t you think it makes much difference?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Increases 7% 6% 8% 12% 9% 4% 3% 13% 5% 4%
Decreases 52% 56% 49% 42% 40% 63% 61% 41% 53% 65%
Doesn’t make a difference 27% 27% 27% 28% 32% 24% 25% 36% 27% 15%
not sure 14% 11% 16% 17% 19% 9% 10% 10% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (477) (516) (188) (264) (370) (171) (316) (459) (218)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Increases 7% 5% 12% 12% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 8% 5%
Decreases 52% 58% 42% 29% 51% 53% 49% 53% 54% 54% 48%
Doesn’t make a difference 27% 23% 35% 44% 26% 31% 28% 31% 27% 26% 27%
not sure 14% 14% 10% 15% 17% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (742) (111) (140) (359) (285) (176) (168) (210) (358) (257)
Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Increases 7% 12% 5% 5% 9%
Decreases 52% 41% 47% 66% 45%
Doesn’t make a difference 27% 39% 34% 16% 13%
not sure 14% 8% 13% 12% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (234) (323) (335) (101)




YouGov
July 31 - August 1, 2014 YOU
3. Jobs immigrants take
Which of the following comes closer to your opinion?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Immigrants are most likely to
take jobs Americans want,
but for lower wages 48% 50% 47% 39% 38% 61% 51% 36% 52% 58%
Immigrants are most likely to
take jobs Americans don’t
want 37% 37% 38% 43% 40% 30% 42% 52% 32% 29%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 19% 22% 10% 7% 12% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (474) (514) (188) (263) (366) (171) (316) (454) (218)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Immigrants are most likely to
take jobs Americans want,
but for lower wages 48% 51% 48% 34% 48% 54% 42% 51% 49% 50% 42%
Immigrants are most likely to
take jobs Americans don’t
want 37% 36% 33% 49% 34% 39% 43% 38% 39% 35% 39%
Not sure 14% 13% 19% 17% 19% 7% 15% 11% 12% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (737) (111) (140) (356) (284) (176) (169) (208) (857) (254)
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Ideology

Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure
Immigrants are most likely to
take jobs Americans want,
but for lower wages 48% 37% 41% 62% 50%
Immigrants are most likely to
take jobs Americans don't
want 37% 53% 43% 27% 17%
Not sure 14% 10% 15% 11% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (233) (320) (334) (101)
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4. Government policy
Which of the following comes closer to your opinion?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

The government should
restrict immigration, crack

down on employers who hire

undocumented workers and

focus on helping workers

who are already here 63% 64% 62% 44% 55% 76% 73% 49% 66% 74%
The government should

reform its immigration

system so that workers with

low skills can migrate here

to do low paying jobs most

Americans don’t want 21% 22% 20% 33% 26% 12% 15% 36% 16% 11%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 23% 19% 11% 12% 14% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (476) (514) (188) (262) (369) (171) (315) (458) (217)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

The government should

restrict immigration, crack

down on employers who hire

undocumented workers and

focus on helping workers

who are already here 63% 68% 62% 37% 62% 67% 60% 62% 64% 67% 58%
The government should

reform its immigration

system so that workers with

low skills can migrate here

to do low paying jobs most

Americans don’t want 21% 17% 20% 42% 17% 26% 22% 23% 21% 20% 21%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 21% 20% 6% 18% 15% 15% 13% 22%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (740) (110) (140) (356) (285) (176) (168) (210) (356) (256)

Ideology
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure

The government should
restrict immigration, crack
down on employers who hire
undocumented workers and
focus on helping workers
who are already here 63% 46% 61% 78% 56%
The government should
reform its immigration
system so that workers with
low skills can migrate here
to do low paying jobs most
Americans don’t want 21% 42% 22% 10% 11%
Not sure 16% 12% 17% 13% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (234) (320) (334) (102)




